BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ROBERT E. AND MARY ANNE REHDER,

v.

Respondent:

MESA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 51712

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on March 9, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2701-334-12-005

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 10th day of March 2010.



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen F Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Melissa Nord

Docket No. 51712

Please be advised that I am withdrawing my appeal for Docket No. 51712 associated with Mesa County Schedule No. 2701-334-12-005.

Robert E. Rehder

2484 G Road

Grand Junction, CO 81505